TO: 

Mayor and Councilors 

AGENDA 

SUBJECT: 

Weapons for the Police Department Via Used & Confiscated Firearms 

for Credit or Swap – RFB No.  26-0005 

INITIATED BY: Finance Department 

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of two hundred thirteen (213) Heckler & Koch 

VP9A1F 9mm semi-automatic pistols and accessories from Dana Safety Supply (Jacksonville, 

FL), at a unit price of $895.00 and a total amount of $190,635.00.   

Bid number RFB No. 26-0005 was initiated to obtain new weapons for the Department in exchange 

for one thousand two hundred ninety-eight (1,298) used and confiscated firearms.   

Per Resolution #382-25, Council approved the swap of 1,298 used and confiscated weapons for 

two hundred twenty (220) Heckler & Koch pistols from Dana Safety Supply that met the 

specifications.  However, an additional 213 pistols is needed to fulfill the Department’s needs.